

**QUESTION NO 11**

**By Councillor Mowat for answer by  
the Convener of the Regulatory  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 16 December 2021**

At the Regulatory Committee on 2nd December 2021  
Councillor Day moved to continue Item 7.4 on the grounds  
of legal advice received, can the Convener clarify:

**Question** (1) Whether legal advice was sought on this item by councillors.

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Whether officers brought forward legal advice to councillors  
without a request.

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Which councillors were party to this legal advice?

**Answer** (3)